Deloitte.

Press release

Zurich/Geneva, 27 March 2024

Bastien Girod joins Deloitte Switzerland as Partner for Sustainability

Deloitte Switzerland is pleased to announce that Bastien Girod will be joining as a partner, bringing his sustainability expertise to the firm. With his deep technical, regulatory, and practical knowledge, Girod will significantly enhance Deloitte's auditing and consulting services, supporting clients in key aspects of sustainability transformation.

Deloitte Switzerland has appointed Dr. Bastien Girod, an environmental scientist from ETH Zurich and EMBA University of Zurich, as a partner for Deloitte's Climate & Sustainability services. He will start in his new role in the beginning of April. Bastien Girod has broad expertise in scientific, economic, technical, political, and regulatory issues related to the sustainable development of companies and organisations.

In addition to his role as a member of the National Parliament since 2007, Bastien Girod has worked for the past six years at South Pole, a company operating internationally in the field of emission reduction. As Head of their Climate Solutions, he led the consulting area for the development and implementation of concrete climate protection solutions in Europe and managed several regional teams. As president of the Swiss Waste Recovery Plant Operators Association (VBSA), he is responsible for developing solutions for a clean energy transition. Furthermore, following his dissertation at ETH Zurich, Bastien Girod worked as a scientist researching clean technologies and supervised doctoral and master's students. Since 2019, he has lectured at ETH Zurich on "Accelerating Net-Zero Transitions: Technology, Firms, and Policy".

"Thanks to Bastien Girod's vast experience and his scientific expertise, we will be able to offer our clients even more comprehensive technical sustainability solutions that will have a positive impact on society and the environment," says Reto Savoia, CEO of Deloitte Switzerland. "This includes supporting clients in transitioning to a low-carbon and circular society."

"I am looking forward to joining Deloitte. Working at the world's largest auditing and consulting firm, will enable me to better support clients from all relevant industries in strategic, regulatory, and transformational areas, which are needed to advance towards a more sustainable future," says Bastien Girod.



Follow <u>@DeloitteCH</u> on Twitter!

Contact: Kevin Capellini
External Communications Specialist
Tel.: +41 58 279 59 74
E-mail: <u>kcapellini@deloitte.ch</u>

Deloitte Switzerland

Deloitte offers integrated services that include Audit & Assurance, Consulting, Financial Advisory, Risk Advisory and Tax & Legal. Our approach combines insight and innovation from multiple disciplines with business and industry knowledge to help our clients excel anywhere in the world. With around 3,000 employees at six locations in Basel, Berne, Geneva, Lausanne, Lugano and Zurich (headquarters), Deloitte serves companies and organisations of all legal forms and sizes in all industry sectors.

Deloitte AG is an affiliate of Deloitte North South Europe (NSE), a member firm of the global network of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (DTTL) comprising around 460,000 employees in more than 150 countries.

You can read all press releases and contact the communications team on the Deloitte Switzerland website.

Note to editors

In this press release, Deloitte refers to the affiliates of Deloitte NSE LLP, member firms of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee ('DTTL'). DTTL and each of its member firms are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL and Deloitte NSE LLP do not provide services to clients. Please see <u>www.deloitte.com/ch/about</u> to learn more about our global network of member firms.

Deloitte AG is a subsidiary of Deloitte LLP, the UK member firm of DTTL. Deloitte AG is an audit firm recognised and supervised by the Federal Audit Oversight Authority (FAOA) and the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority (FINMA).

The information in this press release was correct at the time it was released.



© 2024 Deloitte AG